UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc 5 Earlsfort Terrace Dublin 2 Ireland

IMPORTANT: This notice requires your immediate attention. If all your Shares have been sold or transferred by you as Shareholder, this circular and any other relevant documents should be passed to the person through whom the sale or transfer was effected for transmission to the purchaser or transferee. If you have any questions about the content of this notice, you should seek independent professional advice. The Directors of the Company accept responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this notice.

29 October 2024

Notice to Shareholders in UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc (the "Company") relating to the compulsory redemption of all outstanding shares of UBS (Irl) Investor Selection - Equity Opportunity Long Short Fund (the "Fund")

Dear Shareholder

We are writing to you in connection with your holding in the Fund. If you hold these shares on behalf of another party, we would be grateful if you could inform that other party of the contents of this notice.

Unless the context otherwise requires, all defined terms contained in this letter shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Prospectus for the Company and Supplement for the Fund.

In accordance with the terms of the Prospectus and the Articles of Association of the Company, the Directors may decide to terminate the Fund and effect the compulsory repurchase of all Shares. In particular, the Articles of Association of the Company provide that compulsory redemption can be effected, upon four weeks' notice to the relevant Shareholders.

In the opinion of the Directors, it is not in the best interests of shareholders and it is impracticable to continue the Fund due to the changes in circumstances in recent months. There is currently a small number of assets under management (AUM) and a negative net new money (NNM) outlook. In addition to this, due to a re-organisation within the Investment Manager, there was a change in the investment management team at the end of July 2024 and as a result there has been a change in the lead portfolio manager which could result in changes to the investment strategy. Accordingly, in accordance with the Prospectus and the Articles of Association of the Company, the Directors of the Company have resolved to compulsorily redeem all of the Shares in the Fund on the Redemption Date which is currently expected to be on or about 27 November 2024 at the prevailing Net Asset Value per Share on such Redemption Date (the "Final Redemption Date").

UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc 5 Earlsfort Terrace Dublin 2 Ireland

In addition, the Directors of the Company resolved, with effect from 28 October 2024, not to accept any further subscriptions to the Fund.

Please note that the Fund stopped accruing performance fees as of 1 October 2024.

Shareholders are advised that the Fund will accept redemption requests in the normal course of business up until the Final Redemption Date.

Please accept this letter as notification of the termination of the Fund. Following the Final Redemption Date, each Shareholder of the Fund shall have the proceeds of this compulsory redemption of their Shares paid to their bank account. Please note that these proceeds may be paid in multiple instalments.

Please note that this letter does not constitute tax or investment advice. If you have any questions about the tax implications of this letter, we always recommend that you consult with your own tax advisers.

Should you have any questions relating to these matters please contact the Administrator, between 9.00 am and 5.00 pm Irish time (Monday to Friday).

Yours sincerely

DocuSigned by:

Class Caulty

6CED32747F15446...

Naomi Daly

Claire Cawley

Director

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc

The Prospectus, the PRIIPs KID (Packaged Retail and Insurance-based Investment Products Key Information Document), the Articles of Association and the annual and semi-annual reports relating to the Company may be obtained or ordered free of charge from the Paying Agent in Switzerland, UBS Switzerland AG, Bahnhofstrasse 45, 8001 Zurich and its branches in Switzerland, from the Representative in Switzerland UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG and from UBS Infoline (0800 899 899).

The domicile of the collective investment scheme is Ireland.

UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc 5 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2 Ireland

Representative in Switzerland: UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG Aeschenvorstadt 1 CH-4051 Basel

24.172RS

UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG is a member of UBS Group AG.
© UBS 2024 The key symbol and UBS are among the protected trademarks of UBS. All rights reserved.